
1

'
1

Research Reactor Facility !

II* ResearCh FMJuly 28,1992 wmw mwn m2n
UNIVERSITY OF MISSOURI-COLUMBIA

* % 3$ ) $ 32
;>

Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
U. S, Nuclear Regulatory Commission
Attn: Document Control Desk
Mail Stztion P1-137
Washington, DC 20555

Reference: Docket 50-186
University of Missouri Research Reactor

Subject: Responte to NRC request for additional
information by letter dated July 14,1992

The University of Missouri Research Reactor (MURR), in response to
the NRC Request for Additional Information letter dated July 14, 1992, submits
the following modified amendment request for approval, This modified
amendment replaces our previous amendment request submitted July 2,1992,
and includes the additional phrases and clarifications of license conditions
requested by your letter of July 14, 1992.

%e request approval of the following amendment to Facility Operating i

License Number R-103:
,

2.B.(2) Pursuant to the Act,10 CFR Part 70, ' Domestic Licensing of
Special Nuclear Material,' and the Commission Order dated
September 27,1985, to receive, possess, and use up to 45
kilograms of contained uranium-235 of any enrichment,
providing that no more than 5 kilograms of this amount be
unirradiated; up to 80 grams of plutonium-betyllium
neutron source; up to 20 grair,s of plutonium 239 in the fonn

of sheets enclosed in aluminum for use in connection with
operation of the reactor; up to 40 grams of plutonium
enriched to 90% plutonium-242 in the form of a rod sealed in

*ff
a stainless steel can for use in conn :ction with operation cip

the reactor; and to possess, but not separat', such special
nuclear material as may be produced by the operation of the,

Facility.

b '
i %-py ,

Y k 9COLUM8iA saNSAS CITY -ROLLA Sf LOUIS *h\ Q Y---
9200030'156'920728 yhPDR ADOCK 05000186
P PDR

a



_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _

.

. &, ;

Director of Nuclear Reactor Regulation
' July 28,1992

Page 2. .
.

2.B.(3) Pursuant to the Act and 10 CFR Part 30," Rules of General
Applicability of Licensing of Byproduct Material," to receive,
possess, and use in connection with operation of the reactor a
source of 100 curies of antimony-beryllium: and to possess,
use, but not separate except for byproduct matertal produced
in reactor expertuents, such byproduct material as may ba
produced by operation of the Factl!iy.

If there are any questions, please call Roland Hultsch at (314)-882-
5205 or me at (314)-6S2-5203.

Sincerely, n
D

d.) G'

,

W. A. Meyer, Jr.
Reactor Manager

.' | _i ) ''i'
,

ENLGRSEMENT: k-

Reviewed and Approved:

J. C. McKibben
' Associate Director

WAM:vs v:; < .

gl1] Jh2|{zIVLL$ luth),/|,%n
or- cmsta n.ou i
! Icf A;ty DLf3 tic STAT! W MCGJR1

20Gf C1hD
pg ty m tWw (XP. ACA R I M5

;

N

9

i

-

- . .. - - -- . . . ,, . ..
. _ . _ . _ . . ..._______.m__.._ _ _ . _ . _ _ _ .

.


